# OP \$165.00 21036

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions, LLC		03/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1735 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2103684	DARAMEND
Registration Number:	3351925	EHC
Registration Number:	3490387	GREENGREENS
Serial Number:	85860694	NET ZERO2
Serial Number:	85758356	PERNOXIDE
Registration Number:	3051533	TERRAMEND

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027725858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

900282937

**Phone:** 2027725800

**Email:** trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142855.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
SIGNATURE:	/sbf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0564

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC-Certificate of Amendment-DE#page1.tif source=FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC-Certificate of Amendment-DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0565

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FMC ADVENTUS

ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FMC

ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "PEROXYCHEM ADVENTUS

ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5135107 8100

140304497

AUTHENT\CATION: 1190122

DATE: 03-07-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0566

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 03/07/2014 FILED 03:30 PM 03/07/2014 SRV 140304497 - 5135107 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### TO THE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC (the "Certificate") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC."
- 2. The Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

The First Paragraph of the Certificate shall hereby be replaced in its entirety with the following:

"Name. The name of the limited liability company is PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on this 7th day of March, 2014 and submits it for filing in accordance with Section 18-206 of the Act.

By:

Name: Paul Bennett Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 03/13/2014